



June 07, 2022

Gatlin Pruitt
City of Cartersville
1 North Erwin Street
Cartersville, GA 30120

Re:

Dear Mr. Pruitt,
Thank you for giving Network Cabling Infrastructures the opportunity to provide you with an **estimated** proposal for the new conduit pathway and fiber required for **Emerson, Ga.** The following proposal is based on the site visit performed on **Date**. Please take the time to review the below scope of work and feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

SCOPE OF WORK

Outside Plant:

- **Bore 1 (465') of (2) 1-1/4" HDPE between HH1 and HH2**
- **Bore 2 (445') of (2) 1-1/4" HDPE between HH2 to 500 Joe Frank Harris Utility Pole**
- **Bore 3 (835') of (2) 1-1/4" HDPE between HH2 and HH3**
- **Bore 4 (300') of (2) 1-1/4" HDPE between Monroe Crossing Utility Pole to ROW of HWY 41**
- **Bore 5 (600') of (2) 1-1/4" HDPE between Utility poles on HWY 41 Crossing Underneath the Red Top Mountain Bridge**

Fiber splicing:

- Will be performed by City of Cartersville

Permitting:

- All City, County, and State permits shall be obtained and provided by the City of Cartersville.
- **Safety Standards:**

All NCI (Network Cabling Infrastructures, Inc.) on-site technicians shall be aware of, and strictly adhere to any and all safety requirements mandated by OSHA, General Contractor and any applicable governmental agency.

Rock Adders:

Directional Drill w/Rock Head = \$30.00 per foot

Directional Drill w/Rock Hammer @ 10,000 PSI = 120.00 per foot

Rock excavation via open trench \$18.00 per foot

Rock excavation via open trench w/Rock Hammer = \$35.00 per foot

Assumption

1. Overtime is included in this bid.
2. Technicians will have free access to required work areas.
3. Engineered drawings and right of way boundaries will be provided by the City of Cartersville.
4. All rock adder charges, change orders, or additional work shall be discussed, and an agreement shall be signed before proceeding or invoicing. All rock adders are in addition to the agreed-on price.

<u>Description</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Unit Cost</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Total</u>
Install (2) 1-1/4" HDPE	\$0	\$11.00	\$11.00	2,045'	\$22,495.00
Install (2) 1-1/4" HDPE	\$0	\$13.00	\$13.00	600'	\$7,800.00
#12 Tracer Wire	\$0	\$.10	\$0	4,000'	\$400
Installing Fiber	\$0	\$.75	\$0	4,500'	\$3,375.00
Install HH	\$0	\$450.00	\$0	5	\$2,250.00
Intercept and Install HH	\$0	\$500.00	\$0	1	\$500.00
Test Station / Marker Pole	\$0	\$30.00	\$0	3	\$90.00
Estimated Total:	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$36,910.00

NCI would like to thank you for this great opportunity,

Sincerely,
Logan

Logan Ghorley
Project Manager
NCI (Network Cabling Infrastructures, LLC.)
phone 770-495-0798 x 530
fax 770-495-6220

email: logan.ghorley@ncicabling.com

Signature

Title

Print Name

Date